VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNCR

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
STATE CAPITOL
SALEM, OREGON 87310

GOVERNOR'S MONTHLY OUT SCHEDULE
March 1983

Tuesday, March 1:
No Open House

ATTEND: National Governors' Association Winter Conference,
Washington, D.C.

Wednesday, March 2:
No Open House
Washington, D.C.

Thursday, March 3:
No Open House
Return from Washington, D.C.

Friday, March 4:

No Open House

Saturday, Mareh 5:

Sunday, March 6:

Noon LUNCH: Board of Education and loecal legislators, Southwestern
Oregon Community College, Coos Bay
2 p.m. TOUR and DEDICATION: New buildings, Southwestern Oregon

Community College, Coos Bay

Monday, Marech 7:

7 a.m. KEYNOTE SPEECH: North Bend Kiwanis Club Prayer Breakfast,
Pony Village Lodge, North Bend
12:30 p.m. Open House

Tuesday, March 8:
Mo Open House

Wednesday, March 9:
No Open House
Noon LUNCH: Oregon DeMolay, Governor's conference room, Capitol




Thursday, March 10:
No Open House

Noon SPEECH: Oregon Crime Prevention Conference, Valley River Inn,
Eugene

Friday, March 11:

11:30 a.m. PRESENT AWARDS: Junior 1st Citizen of Albany, Ceremonial
Office, Capitol

12:30 p.m. Open House

Saturday, March 12:
7:30 p.m. ATTEND: Oregon Peace Officers' Installation of Officers,
The Dunes, Lincoln City

Sunday, March 13:

1 p.m. PRESENT AWARDS: Governor's Trophy Smallbore (Oregon
National Guard Rifle and Pistol Teams), Four Corners
Rod and Gun Club, Salem

4 p.m, ATTEND: Fund raiser for Norma Paulus, Portland

Monday, March 14:
™o Open House

Tuesday, March 15:

7:30 a.m. BREAKFAST: Masonic Leaders, Blue Room, Capitol

10:15 a.m. OPENING REMARKS: Oregon Women for Agriculture, Salem
Rodeway Inn, Salem

12:30 p.m. Open House

7 p.m. PRIVATE DINNER, Portland

Wednesday, March 16:
12:30 p.m. Open House

Thursday, March 17:
o Open House

Friday, March 18: (trip to Medford area)
6:30 p.m. SPEECH: Medford-Jackson County Safety Couneil,
Red Lion Motor Inn, Medford

Saturday, March 19: (trip to Eugene/Albany area)
6 p.m. SPEECH: Volunteer Firefighter Appreciation Dinner,
American Legion Hall, Albany

Sunday, March 20:

Monday, March 21:
12:30 p.m. Open House

Tuesday, March 22:
—¥o Open House




Wednesday, March 23:

12:30 p.m. Open House

6:30 p.m. SPEECH: Financial Associates Political Committee,
Greenwood Inn, Beaverton

Thursday, March 24:

No Open House

Noon SPEECH: Keizer Rotary Club, MeNary Dining Room,
Keizer

Friday, March 25:
No Open House
Noon SPEECH: Salem City Club, Chez Robert, Salem

Saturday, March 26:

Sunday, March 27:

Monday, March 28:

No Open House

Noon SPEECH: Central Lions Club, Kwang Chav Restaurant,
Monmouth

Tuesday, March 29:
12:30 p.m. Open House

Wednesday, March 30:
No Open House

11:30 a.m. PARTICIPATE: News Conference (merging of Cornell Rd., 185th and
158th), Tualatin Valley Ree. Center, Beaverton

1:15 p.m. PRESENT AWARDS: Applegate Elementary School, Portland

2:30 p.m. VISIT: Graystone Manor Convalescent Center, Portland

Thursday, March 31:

11:30 a.m. GREET: 4-H group, Capitol

12:30 p.m. Open House

1:15 p.m. WELCOMING REMARKS: League of Women Voters, Capitol




